Fukushima Kenjinkai Information

Date: 18/10/17

	Date: 18/10/17
Name of Kenjinkai	Peru Fukushima Kenjinkai
Date of establishment	November 10, 1915
Number of members	250 households aprox (1000 members) (18/10/17)
Name of President	Victor Sato Nakamura
Executive staff	Board of directors – 8 members
Contact information	T E L: F A X: E-mail:
Main activities	Peru Fukushima Kenjinkai organizes activities every year in order to bring together and further promote fellowship among Fukushima Kenjinkai families, and to share our Japanese roots with younger generations. These activities include: • Shinnenkai in January • Father and Mother's day in June • One or two recreational activities every year • Monthly meetings of the Fukushima Kenjinkai Fujinkai (Women's committee). They promote activities along with other Nikkei organizations. • Participations in Interkenjinkai, Matsuri, undokai & other activities organized by APJ (Peruvian – Japanese Association)
Photos	TOR HIP